
2023-2024 HS Basketball Schedule

Date Time Opponent Location

Thurs. Nov 30 4-BJV, 5-GV, 6:30-BV Belleview Christian Home

Sat. Dec 2 10-BJV, 11-GJV, 12:30-BV Estes Park Home

Thurs. Dec 7 4-GJV, 5-BJV, 6-GV, 7:30-BV Wiggins Home

Tues. Dec 12 4:30-BJV Front Range Baptist(Boys JV Only) Home

Dec 14-16 TBA Akron Holiday Tournament @ NJC Away

Sat. Dec. 23 C Team Only Round Robin Tourn. Highland(C Team Only) Away

Sat. Jan 6 11-GC, 12:30-BC, 2-GJV, 3:30-BJV, 5-GV,

6:30-BV
Heritage Away

Tues. Jan 9 4-BJV, 5:30-GJV, 7-BV Front Range Christian Home

Fri. Jan 12 4:30-GJV, 6-GV Platte Valley(Girls-Only) Away

Tues. Jan 16 3:30-BC, 4:30-BJV, 5:30-GV, 7-BV Bishop Machebeuf Away

Thurs. Jan 18 4:30-GJV, 6-GV Jefferson Academy(Girls-Only) Away

Fri. Jan 19 3:30-BC, 4:30-GJV, 5:30-BJV, 6:30-BV Denver Academy Home

Sat. Jan 20 12-GJV, 1-BJV, 2-GV, 3:30-BV Flatirons Away

Tues. Jan 23 4-GJV, 5-BJV, 6-GV, 7:30-BV Skyview Home

Fri. Jan 26 3-GJV, 4:30-BJV, 6-GV, 7:30-BV Gilpin Away

Sat. Jan 27 11-GC, 12-GJV, 1-GV Wray(Girls-Only) Home

Tues. Jan 30 4-BJV, 5-GV, 6:30-BV Clear Creek Home

Thurs. Feb 1 4-BC, 5-BJV, 6-GV, 7:30-BV Dawson Home

Tues. Feb 6 4-GJV, 5-BJV, 6-GV, 7:30-BV Kiowa Away

Fri. Feb 9 4-GJV m, 4-BJV aux, 5:30-BC aux, 5:30-GV

m, 7-GC aux, 7-BV m
Denver Christian Away

Tues. Feb 13 4-GJV, 5-BJV, 6-GV, 7:30-BV Lyons Home

Fri. Feb 16 4-GJV, 5-BJV, 6:30-GV, 8-BV Union Colony Away

Sat. Feb. 24

Sat. Mar. 2

Mar. 7-9
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TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA
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Game Schedule is subject to change 11/27/23



Game Schedule is subject to change 11/27/23


